
 

Contracts Over  
$200,000 

Page 1 of 6 
 
 

Ref:  Month 
Awarded 

Contractor Current Value 
(Excl. GST) 

Purpose 

VP416889 – 
Disaster 
Recovery Flood 
Arrangement 
(DRFA)  2024-
2025 – Inspector 
/ Co-Ordinator 

AUGUST 
2024 

GBA Consulting Engineers $395,200.00 Inspector / 
CoOrdinator 

VP414840 – 
Disaster 
Recovery Flood 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2024-
2025 - Dry Hire 
Graders 

AUGUST 
2024 

Hastings Deering 
(Australia) Limited 

$303,650.00 Plant Hire 

VP414836 – 
Disaster 
Recovery Flood 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2024-
2025 -  Plant 
Operators / 
Labourers 

AUGUST 
2024 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$330,600.00 Labour Hire 

Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire Pty Ltd 

$478.800.00 

VP414834 – 
Disaster 
Recovery Flood 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2024-
2025 - Wet Hire 
Water Tankers 

AUGUST 
2024 

Longreach Transport Co 
Pty Ltd 

$317,300.00 Wet Plant Hire 

Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire Pty Ltd 

$338,241.80 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$934,800.00 

G & D Ballard Investments $337,440.00 

VP416808 -  
Supply Mudrock 
(50mm) (X Bin) 

JULY 2024 Champion Contracting Pty 
Ltd 

$406,350.00 Quarry Supplies 

LRC022024 – 
Design and 
Construct – 
Longreach 

JULY 2024 Neuendorf Constructions $687,500.00 Construction 



 

Page 2 of 6 
 
 

Ref:  Month 
Awarded 

Contractor Current Value 
(Excl. GST) 

Purpose 

Library Rear 
Refurbishment 

LRC412023 -
Longreach 
Water Mains 
Upgrade 

JANUARY 
2024 

Newlands Civil 
Construction Pty Ltd 

$791,227.71 Water Construction 

VP395191 – 
Supply & 
Delivery of One 
(1) Diesel 20T 
Vibrating 
Smooth Drum 
Roller 

JANUARY 
2024 

Hastings Deering 
(Australia) Limited 

$260,000.00 Plant 

LRC432023 – 
Longreach 
Squash Court 
Facility Upgrade 

JANUARY 
2024 

Neuendorf Constructions 
Pty Ltd 

$369,250.00 Construction 

VP391089 – 
Azure Architect 
Design, 
Migration & 
Managed Service 

JANUARY 
2024 

Fourier Technologies Pty 
Ltd 

$1,169,304.57 (3 
Year Period) 

IT Managed Services 

LRC402023 – 
Cleaning of 
Longreach 
Regional Council 
Facilities 

DECEMBER 
2023 

House Proud $496,266.00 Cleaning 

LRC332023 – 
Cleaning of 
Childcare 
Services 
Complex 

NOVEMBER 
2023 

House Proud $200,520 (2 year 
period) 

Cleaning 

LRC352023 – 
Supply & 
Installation of 
Shade Structure 
at 20 Torrs Road 
Ilfracombe QLD 

OCTOBER 
2023 

Scott Brothers 
Construction 

$264,909.09 Construction 

VP357768 & 
LRC282023 
Disaster 

JULY 2023 Hastings Deering 
(Australia) 

$554,013.00 Plant Hire 



 

Page 3 of 6 
 
 

Ref:  Month 
Awarded 

Contractor Current Value 
(Excl. GST) 

Purpose 

Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2023-
2024 Dry Hire 
Multi Tyre Roller 

VP357742 & 
LRC262023 – 
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2023-
2024 Labourers 
Roller 
Operations 

JULY 2023 Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire 

$770,000.00 Labour Hire 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$382,800.00 

VPVP357760 & 
LRC272023 -  
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2023-
2024 Dry Hire 
Graders 

JULY 2023 Hastings Deering 
Australia Ltd 

$623,700.00 Plant Hire 

VP357995 & 
LRC302023-  
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2023-
2024  Wet Hire 
Grader Crews 

JULY 2023 Oma Contracting 
 

$946,000.00 
 

Wet Plant Hire 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$946,000.00 

VP357998 & 
LRC312023-  
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2023-

JULY 2023 G & D Ballard Investments 
Pty Ltd 
 

$316,800.00 
 

Wet Plant Hire 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$330,000.00 

Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire Pty Ltd 

$1,540,000.00 



 

Page 4 of 6 
 
 

Ref:  Month 
Awarded 

Contractor Current Value 
(Excl. GST) 

Purpose 

2024 Water 
Tankers Wet 
Hire 

Longreach Transport Co 
Pty Ltd 

$308,000.00 

VP357777 & 
LRC292023 - 
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2023-
2024 Inspector / 
Coordinator 

JULY 2023 George Bourne and 
Associates 

$429,594.00 Inspector/Coordinator 

VP363383 – 
Supply 40mm-
50mm Mudrock 
(Ex-Bin) 

JUNE 2023 Champion Contracting Pty 
Ltd 

$237,600.00 Quarry Supply 

VP363395 – 
Supply WQ35 
Road Base (Ex-
Bin) 

JUNE 2023  Champion Contracting Pty 
Ltd 

$292,500.00 Quarry Supply 

VP316474 – 
Supply and 
Delivery of 5 x 
Commercial 
Plant 22-23 

FEBRUARY 
2023 

Longreach Toyota $327,659.01 Fleet 

VP316472 – 
Supply and 
Delivery of 9 x 
Heavy Plant 22-
23 

FEBRUARY 
2023 

Brown & Hurley  $878,232.60 Plant 

Central Isuzu $224,087.06 Plant 

Milne Bros $512,640.00 Plant 

Komatsu Australia Pty Ltd $242,035.00 Plant 

Midland Pty Ltd $323,139.54 Plant 

EOI - LRC172022 
Construction of 
Executive 
Housing  

JANUARY 
2023 

Kent Construction $879,221.00 Trades and Services 
House Construction 

VP320779 
Establishment & 
Disestablishment 
Eagle Street, 
Longreach 

NOVEMBER 
2022 

Fulton Hogan (QLD) Pty 
Ltd 

$719,950.39 Establishment & 
Disestablishment 
Road Works 



 

Page 5 of 6 
 
 

Ref:  Month 
Awarded 

Contractor Current Value 
(Excl. GST) 

Purpose 

VP328669 – 
Isisford Water 
Treatment Plant 
Supply & Install 
UV System 

NOVEMBER 
2022 

Aquatec Maxcon Pty Ltd $389,249.00 Water Systems 

VP309154 
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2022-
2023 Inspector / 
Coordinator 

JULY 2022 Project Delivery Managers 
Pty Ltd 

$495,480.00 Inspector/Coordinator 

VP310389 Supply 
& Delivery  

JULY 2022 JT Cox Precast Pty Ltd $451,200.55 Supply Culverts 

LRC152022 – 
Longreach 
Regional Council 
Thomson River 
Weir Raising 
Environmental 
Approval 
Process 

JULY 2022 Wild Environmental 
Consultants Pty Ltd 

$282,092.93 Environmental Impact 
Assessment 

VP308414 -  
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2022-
2023 Water 
Tankers Wet 
Hire 

JUNE 2022 Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire 

$1,232,000.00 Wet Plant Hire 

G & D Ballard Investments 
Pty Ltd 

$330,000.00 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$924,000.00 

VP308417-  
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2022-
2023  Wet Hire 
Grader Crews 

JUNE 2022 Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire  

$968,000.00 Wet Plant Hire 

Oma Contracting $935,000.00 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$924,000.00 

VP308417-  
Disaster 

JUNE 2022 Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire  

$968,000.00 Wet Plant Hire 



 

Page 6 of 6 
 
 

Ref:  Month 
Awarded 

Contractor Current Value 
(Excl. GST) 

Purpose 

Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2022-
2023  Wet Hire 
Grader Crews 

Oma Contracting $935,000.00 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$924,000.00 

VP308342 -  
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2022-
2023 Dry Hire 
Graders 

JUNE 2022 Hastings Deering 
Australia Ltd 

$661,700.00 Plant Hire 

VP308416 – 
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2022-
2023 Labourers 
Roller 
Operations 

JUNE 2022 Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire 

$770,000.00 Labour Hiree 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$363,000.00 

VP308500 
Disaster 
Recovery 
Funding 
Arrangement 
(DRFA) 2022-
2023 Dry Hire 
Multi Tyre Roller 

JUNE 2022 Rayner’s Crane & Plant 
Hire 

$217,800.00 Plant Hire 

Flexihire $277,181.20 

Moore Civil & Plant Hire 
Pty Ltd 

$330,000.00 

LRC142020 – 
Isisford WTP 
Minor Repairs 

MARCH 
2022 

Sort It Water 252,132.04 Water Repairs 

*As at 24/07/2023 


